Zeshan Aqeel
Senior Application Scientist
Zeshan loves to collect watches and the Back
to the Future Trilogy. He has twin boys which
drive him crazy! He is an Apple Fanboy for
life and he likes being in the lab more than
anywhere else.
TN-1262

Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Kinetex® Ordering Information
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 –– 00B-4724-AN 00D-4724-AN 00F-4724-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl 00A-4627-AN 00B-4627-AN 00D-4627-AN –– AJ0-9209
C18 00A-4601-AN 00B-4601-AN 00D-4601-AN 00F-4601-AN AJ0-8782
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4603-AN –– –– AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
F5 –– 00D-4724-Y0 00F-4724-Y0 AJ0-9321
Biphenyl 00B-4627-Y0 00D-4627-Y0 00F-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208
C18 00B-4601-Y0 00D-4601-Y0 00F-4601-Y0 AJ0-8775
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-Y0 00D-4603-Y0 –– AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
F5 00B-4724-E0 00D-4724-E0 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-Y0 –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-E0 –– 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 00G-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 00G-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 00G-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
F5 –– 00B-4723-E0 –– 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 00G-4723-E0 AJ0-9320
for 4.6 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚
Part No.: AJ0-9000
Your happiness is our mission. Take